LG Series
ARCHITECTURAL LED EDGE-LIT EXIT
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Features

© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2011. All rights reserved.
Job Information Type:
Ordering Information
Series
LG =
Architectural
Edge-Lit Exit
Blank = AC Only
SD2 = Diagnostic
Electronics
(required with
nickel cadmium
models)
Model Designator1
Note
1) For self-testing models refer to options.
2) Some options may impact the UL listing. Consult factory for specifics.
3) Required model number for units with back boxes installed on the job.
4) Order when panels are not required at time of installation. Consult factory for edge-lit panel order number.
5) Clear background only available on single face.
2CKT1 = Two-Circuit 120/120 VAC (AC-only models)
2CKT2 = Two-Circuit 277/277 VAC (AC-only models)
BF = Buzzer/Flasher (self-powered models only)
BZ = Buzzer (self-powered models only)
DC = 12-48 VDC Input (AC only models)
EX = Special Input Transformer (specify voltage &
frequency)2
FA = Fire Alarm Activated Flasher
FL = Flasher (self-powered models only)
LBB = Unit-Less Backbox3
NY8 = 8" Letters
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics (non-audible)
TA = Audible Self-Testing Diagnostics
SW = Special Wording (consult factory)2
Factory Installed Options
Accessories (order as a separate item)
SDREMOTE = Infrared Remote Test Device
BBKIT = Backbox Rough-In Kit** (must order remainder of
product with LBB suffix)
BBKITDC =  Backbox Rough-In Kit with DC Option
BBKIT2CKT1  = Backbox Rough-In Kit with 2CKT1 Option
BBKIT2CKT2  = Backbox Rough-In Kit with 2CKT2 Option
PKIT12W = Pendant Kit, 12” White Finish*
PKIT12B = Pendant Kit, 12” Black Finish*
A = AC Only
N = Nickel
Cadmium
Battery
A = Brushed
Aluminum
B = Black
W = White
N = Nickel
G = Gunmetal
BR = Ornamental
Bronze
AC = Aged Copper
VG = Velvet Green
GR = Granite
PA = Painted
Aluminum
Housing Finish
LG
1 = Single
2 = Double
X = Less
Panel4
# of Faces
RC = Red/Clear5
GC = Green/Clear5
RW = Red/White
GW = Green/White
RM = Red/Mirror